
 

 Tender Notice and Invitation to Tender 
T1.1 - 2 

 
 

 THEMBELIHLE BULK WATER SUPPLY: STRYDENBURG GROUNDWATER 
DEVELOPMENT 

TENDER NO.: TLM07/2014 

T1.1 : TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 

 

Thembelihle Local Municipality 

 
TENDER:  TLM07/2014 

 
THEMBELIHLE BULK WATER SUPPLY: STRYDENBURG GROUNDWATER DEVELOPMENT 

TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 

 
The THEMBELIHLE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY invites tenderers from civil engineering contractors for the 
Construction of the Thembelihle Bulk water supply, groundwater development in Strydenburg.

It is estimated that tenderers should have a CIDB contractor grading designation of 6 CE or higher.  
Contractors registered as potentially emerging (PE) enterprises with the CIDB who are registered in one 
contractor grading designation lower than that required in terms of the total sum tendered are also eligible to 
tender. 

Only tenderers who satisfy the eligibility criteria stated in the Tender Conditions and Tender Data are eligible to 
submit tenders. 

The Thembelihle Local Municipality Procurement and Supply Chain Management Policies, the Preferential 
Procurement Policy framework Act, Act No 5 of 2000 and the regulations promulgated under this act shall 
apply in the adjudication and awarding of the tender.  

The physical address for collection of tender documents is:   Thembelihle Local Municipality, c/o Church 
and Mark Street, Hopetown, 8750.   Tender documents may be collected during working hours after 09:00 as 
from 29 July 2014. 

A non-refundable tender deposit of R 300.00 payable in cash only is required on collection of the tender 
documents. 

Queries relating to these documents may be addressed directly to Mr. E Geldenhuys, Tel No.   
(053) 831 4199, Fax No. (053) 832 2497, e-mail etienne.geldenhuys@worleyparsons.com. 

A compulsory site inspection meeting with representatives of the Employer will take place at the municipal 
offices of Thembelihle Municipality in Strydenburg, c/o Liebenberg and Mark Street, Strydenburg on 06 
August 2014 starting at 10:00 am.  Persons arriving later than 10:15 will not be allowed into the meeting.  
Only tenderers who attend the compulsory site inspection meeting are eligible to submit tenders. 

The closing time for receipts of tender is 12:00 on Friday, 22 August 2014.  Sealed tenders, endorsed with the 
corresponding tender number and description, must be placed in the tender box in the foyer of Thembelihle 
Local Municipality, c/o Church and Mark Street, Hopetown. 
`  


